www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright© 2015 Eaton’s Crouse-Hinds Business
3
L
DMV Series 50-250W
For Combustible Dusts
Champ® H.I.D. Luminaires
Applications:
DMV series Champ luminaires are used:

& Simultaneous Presence
Marine & Wet Locations
3, 3R, 4, 4X; IP66
To complete the catalog #, include information in notes 1, 2 and 3 below. For guards and other optics see DMV Series - Ordering By Components page.
BASIC CATALOG NUMBER
Mounting
Style
Hub
Size
Lamp
Watts
With G303 Globe
and P33 Guard
With GR305 Glass
Refractor *
Pendant Mount 3/4 50 DMVS2A050GP DMVS2A050GR305
1 DMVS3A050GP DMVS3A050GR305
3/4 70 DMVS2A070GP DMVS2A070GR305
1 DMVS3A070GP DMVS3A070GR305
3/4 100 DMVS2A100GP DMVS2A100GR305
1 DMVS3A100GP DMVS3A100GR305
3/4 150 DMVS2A150GP DMVS2A150GR305
1 DMVS3A150GP DMVS3A150GR305
Flexible Pendant
Mount
3/4 50 DMVS2HA050GP DMVS2HA050GR305
3/4 70 DMVS2HA070GP DMVS2HA070GR305
3/4 100 DMVS2HA100GP DMVS2HA100GR305
3/4 150 DMVS2HA150GP DMVS2HA150GR305
Ceiling Mount
Thru-Feed
3/4 50 DMVS2C050GP DMVS2C050GR305
1 DMVS3C050GP DMVS3C050GR305
3/4 70 DMVS2C070GP DMVS2C070GR305
1 DMVS3C070GP DMVS3C070GR305
3/4 100 DMVS2C100GP DMVS2C100GR305
1 DMVS3C100GP DMVS3C100GR305
3/4 150 DMVS2C150GP DMVS2C150GR305
1 DMVS3C150GP DMVS3C150GR305
Wall Mount
Thru-Feed
3/4 50 DMVS2TW050GP DMVS2TW050GR305
1 DMVS3TW050GP DMVS3TW050GR305
3/4 70 DMVS2TW070GP DMVS2TW070GR305
1 DMVS3TW070GP DMVS3TW070GR305
3/4 100 DMVS2TW100GP DMVS2TW100GR305
1 DMVS3TW100GP DMVS3TW100GR305
3/4 150 DMVS2TW150GP DMVS2TW150GR305
1 DMVS3TW150GP DMVS3TW150GR305
Quad-Mount 3/4 50 DMVS25Q050GP DMVS25Q050GR305
Pendant,
Adjustable Thru-Feed,
25° Angle, 121/2° Angle
3/4 70 DMVS25Q070GP DMVS25Q070GR305
3/4 100 DMVS25Q100GP DMVS25Q100GR305
3/4 150 DMVS25Q150GP DMVS25Q150GR305
Stanchion Mount 11/2 50 DMVSJ050GP DMVSJ050GR305
25° Angle 11/2 70 DMVSJ070GP DMVSJ070GR305
11/2 100 DMVSJ100GP DMVSJ100GR305
11/2 150 DMVSJ150GP DMVSJ150GR305
Stanchion Mount 11/2 50 DMVSP050GP DMVSP050GR305
Straight 11/2 70 DMVSP070GP DMVSP070GR305
11/2 100 DMVSP100GP DMVSP100GR305
11/2 150 DMVSP150GP DMVSP150GR305
*  For GR302 Type II Refractor, change "GR305" at end of catalog number to "GR302".  Ex. DMVS2A050GR302
For GR303 Type III Refractor, change "GR305" at end of catalog number to "GR303".  Ex. DMVS2A050GR303
1.  Add voltage suffix to end of catalog number
Standard Voltage Ballasts – 60Hz

3.  Options - Add the required option suffixes,
see page 980, in alpha-numeric order.
3L
BASIC CATALOG NUMBER
Mounting
Style
Hub
Size
Lamp
Watts
With G303 Globe
and P33 Guard
With GR305 Glass
Refractor *
Pendant Mount
3/4 150 DMVM2A150GP S828 DMVM2A150GR305 S828
1 DMVM3A150GP S828 DMVM3A150GR305 S828
3/4 175 DMVM2A175GP S828 DMVM2A175GR305 S828
1 DMVM3A175GP S828 DMVM3A175GR305 S828
3/4 200 DMVM2A200GP S828 DMVM2A200GR305 S828
1 DMVM3A200GP S828 DMVM3A200GR305 S828
3/4 250 DMVM2A250GP S828 DMVM2A250GR305 S828
1 DMVM3A250GP S828 DMVM3A250GR305 S828
Flexible
Pendant
Mount
3/4 150 DMVM2HA150GP S828 DMVM2HA150GR305 S828
3/4 175 DMVM2HA175GP S828 DMVM2HA175GR305 S828
3/4 200 DMVM2HA200GP S828 DMVM2HA200GR305 S828
3/4 250 DMVM2HA250GP S828 DMVM2HA250GR305 S828
Ceiling Mount
Thru-Feed
3/4 150 DMVM2C150GP S828 DMVM2C150GR305 S828
1 DMVM3C150GP S828 DMVM3C150GR305 S828
3/4 175 DMVM2C175GP S828 DMVM2C175GR305 S828
1 DMVM3C175GP S828 DMVM3C175GR305 S828
3/4 200 DMVM2C200GP S828 DMVM2C200GR305 S828
1 DMVM3C200GP S828 DMVM3C200GR305 S828
3/4 250 DMVM2C250GP S828 DMVM2C250GR305 S828
1 DMVM3C250GP S828 DMVM3C250GR305 S828
Wall Mount
Thru-Feed
3/4 150 DMVM2TW150GP S828 DMVM2TW150GR305 S828
1 DMVM3TW150GP S828 DMVM3TW150GR305 S828
3/4 175 DMVM2TW175GP S828 DMVM2TW175GR305 S828
1 DMVM3TW175GP S828 DMVM3TW175GR305 S828
3/4 200 DMVM2TW200GP S828 DMVM2TW200GR305 S828
1 DMVM3TW200GP S828 DMVM3TW200GR305 S828
3/4 250 DMVM2TW250GP S828 DMVM2TW250GR305 S828
1 DMVM3TW250GP S828 DMVM3TW250GR305 S828
Quad-Mount
3/4 150 DMVM25Q150GP S828 DMVM25Q150GR305 S828
Pendant, Adjustable
Thru-Feed, 25° Angle,
121/2° Angle
3/4 175 DMVM25Q175GP S828 DMVM25Q175GR305 S828
3/4 200 DMVM25Q200GP S828 DMVM25Q200GR305 S828
3/4 250 DMVM25Q250GP S828 DMVM25Q250GR305 S828
Stanchion Mount 11/2 150 DMVMJ150GP S828 DMVMJ150GR305 S828
25° Angle 11/2 175 DMVMJ175GP S828 DMVMJ175GR305 S828
11/2 200 DMVMJ200GP S828 DMVMJ200GR305 S828
11/2 250 DMVMJ250GP S828 DMVMJ250GR305 S828
Stanchion Mount 11/2 150 DMVMP150GP S828 DMVMP150GR305 S828
Straight 11/2 175 DMVMP175GP S828 DMVMP175GR305 S828
11/2 200 DMVMP200GP S828 DMVMP200GR305 S828
11/2 250 DMVMP250GP S828 DMVMP250GR305 S828
982 www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright© 2013 Eaton’s Crouse-Hinds Business
3
L
DMV Series - 150-250W

Simultaneous Presence
(175W max)
Marine & Wet Locations
3, 3R, 4, 4X; IP66
BASIC CATALOG NUMBER
Mounting
Style
Hub
Size
Lamp
Watts
With G303 Globe
and P33 Guard
With GR305 Glass
Refractor *
Pendant Mount 3/4 70 DMVM2A070GP DMVM2A070GR305
1 DMVM3A070GP DMVM3A070GR305
3/4 100 DMVM2A100GP DMVM2A100GR305
1 DMVM3A100GP DMVM3A100GR305
3/4 175 DMVM2A175GP DMVM2A175GR305
1 DMVM3A175GP DMVM3A175GR305
3/4 250 DMVM2A250GP DMVM2A250GR305
1 DMVM3A250GP DMVM3A250GR305
Flexible
Pendant
Mount
3/4 70 DMVM2HA070GP DMVM2HA070GR305
3/4 100 DMVM2HA100GP DMVM2HA100GR305
3/4 175 DMVM2HA175GP DMVM2HA175GR305
3/4 250 DMVM2HA250GP DMVM2HA250GR305
Ceiling Mount
Thru-Feed
3/4 70 DMVM2C070GP DMVM2C070GR305
1 DMVM3C070GP DMVM3C070GR305
3/4 100 DMVM2C100GP DMVM2C100GR305
1 DMVM3C100GP DMVM3C100GR305
3/4 175 DMVM2C175GP DMVM2C175GR305
1 DMVM3C175GP DMVM3C175GR305
3/4 250 DMVM2C250GP DMVM2C250GR305
1 DMVM3C250GP DMVM3C250GR305
Wall Mount
Thru-Feed
3/4 70 DMVM2TW070GP DMVM2TW070GR305
1 DMVM3TW070GP DMVM3TW070GR305
3/4 100 DMVM2TW100GP DMVM2TW100GR305
1 DMVM3TW100GP DMVM3TW100GR305
3/4 175 DMVM2TW175GP DMVM2TW175GR305
1 DMVM3TW175GP DMVM3TW175GR305
3/4 250 DMVM2TW250GP DMVM2TW250GR305
1 DMVM3TW250GP DMVM3TW250GR305
Quad-Mount 3/4 70 DMVM25Q070GP DMVM25Q070GR305
Pendant, Adjustable
Thru-Feed, 25° Angle,
121/2° Angle
3/4 100 DMVM25Q100GP DMVM25Q100GR305
3/4 175 DMVM25Q175GP DMVM25Q175GR305
3/4 250 DMVM25Q250GP DMVM25Q250GR305
Stanchion Mount 11/2 70 DMVMJ070GP DMVMJ070GR305
25° Angle 11/2 100 DMVMJ100GP DMVMJ100GR305
11/2 175 DMVMJ175GP DMVMJ175GR305
11/2 250 DMVMJ250GP DMVMJ250GR305
Stanchion Mount 11/2 70 DMVMP070GP DMVMP070GR305
Straight 11/2 100 DMVMP100GP DMVMP100GR305
11/2 175 DMVMP175GP DMVMP175GR305
11/2 250 DMVMP250GP DMVMP250GR305
983www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright© 2013 Eaton’s Crouse-Hinds Business
3

I. Champ Cover (Mounting Module):
Type Conduit Cat. #
Pendant 3/4" APM2
1" APM3
Flexible Pendant 3/4" HPM2
Ceiling* 3/4" CM2
1" CM3
Wall 3/4" TWM2
1" TWM3
Stanchion – 25 Degree Angle 11/2" JM5
Stanchion – Straight 11/2" PM5
Quad-Mount 3/4" QM25
II. Ballast Housings:
Complete catalog number must have the voltage suffix (MT shown) and any options suffixes.
Lamp Type Lamp Watts Cat. #
High Pressure Sodium 50 DMVS050/MT
70 DMVS070/MT
100 DMVS100/MT
150 DMVS150/MT LX
Metal Halide 70 DMVM070/MT
100 DMVM100/MT
175 DMVM175/MT
250 DMVM250/MT
III. Globe, Reflectors, Refractors, Guards:
Type Cat. #
Globe G303
Globe – Teflon Coated G303S808

Globe
(G303)
with
Reflector
(RA739 or
RD739)
Factory
Sealed
Suffix
S865 AEx
nA nR II
Supply
Wire
Suitable
for °C
DMVS50 50 HPS 40 T3A T3A T6 T6 T3A T6 T6 T3 90
DMVS50 50 HPS 55 T3 T3 T5 T5 T3 T5 T5 T3 90
DMVS50 50 HPS 65 T3 T3 T4A T4A T3 T5 T5 T3 90
DMVS70 70 HPS 40 T3A T3A T6 T6 T3A T6 T6 T3 90
DMVS70 70 HPS 55 T3 T3 T5 T5 T3 T5 T5 T3 90
DMVS70 70 HPS 65 T3 T3 T4A T4A T3 T5 T5 T3 90
DMVS100 100 HPS 40 T2D T2D T5 T5 T3D T6 T6 T3 90
DMVS100 100 HPS 55 T2C T2C T4A T4A T2C T5 T5 T3 90
DMVS100 100 HPS 65 T2C T2C — — — T4 T4 T3 90
DMVS150 150 HPS 40 T2B T2B T3C T3C T2A T5 T5 T3 90
DMVS150 150 HPS 55 T2B T2B — — — T4 T4 T3 90
DMVS150 150 HPS 65 T2A T2B — — — — — T3 90
DMVM70 70 MH 40 T3C* T3C T3C — — T6 T6 T3 90
DMVM70 70 MH 55 T3B* T3C — — — T5 T5 T3 90
DMVM70 70 MH 65 T3A* T3A — — — T5 T5 T3 90
DMVM100 100 MH 40 T3* T3A T3C — — T5 T5 T3 90
DMVM100 100 MH 55 T3* T3A — — — T5 T5 T3 90
DMVM100 100 MH 65 T2D* T2D — — — T4 T4 T3 90
DMVM150 150 MH PS 40 T2B — T4A T4A — T4 T4 T3 105
DMVM150 150 MH PS 55 T2A — T4 T4 — T4 T4 T3 105
DMVM150 150 MH PS 65 T2A — T4 T4 — T4 T4 T3 105
DMVM175 175 MH 40 T2B* T2 T3C T3C T2A T4 T4 T3 90
DMVM175 175 MH 55 T2A* T2 — — — T4 T4 T3 90
DMVM175 175 MH 65 T2A* T2 — — — T3 T3 T3 90
DMVM175 175 MH PS 40 T2B* — T4A T4A — T4 T4 T3 105
DMVM175 175 MH PS 55 T2A* — T4 T4 — T4 T4 T3 105
DMVM175 175 MH PS 65 T2A* — T4 T4 — T4 T4 T3 105
DMVM200 200 MH 40 T2 — — — — T4 T4 T3 90
DMVM200 200 MH 55 T1 (325) — — — — T3 T3 T3 90
DMVM250 250 MH 40 T2 — — — — T4 T4 T3 90
DMVM250 250 MH 55 T1 (325) — — — — T3 T3 T3 90
DMVF52 2 / 26 (52) CF 40 T3 — T6 — — T6 T6 T3 90
DMVF64 2 / 32 (64) CF 40 T3 — T6 T6 — T6 T6 T3 90
DMVF84 2 / 42 (84) CF 40 T3A — T4A T4A — T4 T4 — 90
DMVIG85 85 Induction 40 T3 T3 T5 T5 — T6 T6 T5 90
DMVIG85 85 Induction 55 T2D T2D T4A T4A — T5 T5 T4 90
DMVIG165 165 Induction 40 T3 — T2D — T2D T5 — — 90
987
3
L
www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright© 2013 Eaton’s Crouse-Hinds Business